tionment of The City of New York for the authorization of corporate stock of The 
City of New York to be issued and sold by the Comptroller to provide means to 
meet the requirements of extra work under the contracts, for the construction of 
the Fourth Avenue Subway, in the Borough of Brooklyn, to the amount of Two 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000). 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Public Service Commission for the First District 
has caused this requisition to be signed by its Chairman and its official seal to be 
hereto affixed and attested by its Secretary, this 	day of March, 1910. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE

[...]

for the authorization of corporate stock of the City of New York to be issued and 
sold by the Comptroller to provide means to meet the requirements of extra work 
under the contracts for the construction of the Fourth Avenue Subway in the 
Borough of Brooklyn to the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00) and that the Chairman and Secretary be and they hereby are author-
ized and directed to send a communication including a requisition to the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment in the form herewith presented. 

:\yes-Commissioners Willcox, McCarroll, Bassett, Maltbie, Eustis.

[...]

plan that may hereafter be adopted by the proper authorities for the use and opera-
tion of the tracks on the Bridge. 

The Commission has taken up the matter of the proposed changes with the Con-
tractor, who has offered to do the extra work necessitated by the modifications for the 
sum of Thirty Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty-eight Dollars ($30,458) over and 
above the contract price. The Commission is advised by its Chief Engineer that this 
is the reasonable value of the additional work. 

Secretary. 

(467) R. T. 5034 

HUDSON AND MANHATTAN RAILROAD COMPANY-ASSENTS TO RESOLUTION APPRO‘ING 
33D STREET STATION PLANS

[...]

construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad, known as the Brooklyn 
Loop Lines, Borough of Manhattan,-the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized 
to issue corporate stock of The City of New York, on account of said requisition, to 
an amount not exceeding Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.), for the said pur-
poses, and in addition to the amounts heretofore authorized, as follows: 

R. T. 3005 

Case 1216 
INTERBOROUGII RAPID  TRANSIT COMPANY-SALE OF MAGAZINES AT SUBWAY AND ELE-

VATED STATION NEWS-STANDS 

An adjourned hearing was held at 2:30 P.